# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7533027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMAD E. MOEIN	07/26/2012
LOUIS G. PACE	07/26/2012
UDO HOSS	07/26/2012
PHU X. LE	07/26/2012
SAMUEL M. CURRY	09/02/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC.
Street Address:	1420 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17942684

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9495022870

Email: AFredericks@onellp.com

Correspondent Name: GLEN LIU

Address Line 1: 23 CORPORATE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0130.0302.C8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN LIU, REG. NO. 75,058
SIGNATURE:	/GLEN LIU/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=10993USC8\_A0130\_0302\_C8\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10993USC8\_A0130\_0302\_C8\_Assignment#page2.tif source=10993USC8\_A0130\_0302\_C8\_Assignment#page3.tif source=10993USC8\_A0130\_0302\_C8\_Assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-248 Page 1 of 3

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Mohammad E. Moein, Louis G. Pace, Udo Hoss, Phu X. Le and Samuel Mason Curry (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Saratoga, California, San Carlos, California, Castro Valley, California, Dublin, California and Oakland, California, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Connectors for Making Connections Between Analyte Sensors and Other Devices"

XX filed on June 18, 2012 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/526,136.

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-248 Page 2 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 061063 FRAME: 0271** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 26 July 12

State of California

County of Alameda	
On July 24, 2012 before me, Elisa R. Wetteland, personally appeared Mohammad E. Moein who proved to me basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he est the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person, executed the instrument.	on the executed erson
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct, WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)  ELISA R. WETTELAND Commission # 1976715 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2016	-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.	
Date: 26 JUL 2012 Louis G. Pace	
State of California County of Alameda	
On the on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behawhich the person acted, executed the instrument.	proved o me of of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)  ELISA R. WETTELAND Commission # 1976715 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2016	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.	
Date: 26 JUL 2012 Udo Hoss	
State of California County of Alameda	
On the person before me, Elisa R. Wetteland, personally appeared Udo Hoss who proved to me on the basis satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person executed the instrument.	l the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)  ELISA R. WETTELAND Commission # 1976715 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2016	

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-248 Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 26 Jul 2012		Phu X. Le	٩	
State of California County of Alameda		Thu A. Le		
On July 26, 2012—satisfactory evidence to be the pe same in his authorized capacity, a executed the instrument.	before me, Elisa R. V rson whose name is subsc and that by his signature o	Wetteland, personally apportised to the within instruction the instrument the personal transfer and the personal transfer are the personal transfer are transfer and the personal transfer are transfer	eared Phu X. Le who proved nent and acknowledged to mo on, or the entity upon behalf o	to me on the basis of e that he executed the of which the person acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PE WITNESS my hand and official s		f the State of California th	at the foregoing paragraph is  ELISA R. WETTELAND  Commission # 1976715  Notary Public - California	true and correct.
Signature	(Sea	ul)	San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2010	
IN TESTIMONY WHE	CREOF, Assignor has here	eunto signed their name to	this assignment on the date	indicated below,
Date:		Samuel M. Curry	···	
State of California County of		Sallast III Carry		
On proved to me on the basis of satis me that he executed the same in h which the person acted, executed	factory evidence to be the ris authorized capacity, an	e person whose name is su	, personally appeared Sabscribed to the within instrument the person, or	nent and acknowledged to
I certify under PENALTY OF PE WITNESS my hand and official s		f the State of California th	at the foregoing paragraph is	true and correct.
Classical Control	(C++)	1\		

AMERICAL ALK 1-218 Page 3 of 3

IN 11-511M/NY WIEEE/OF. Assigned his horizonts organic their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Course of Collegeous Course of Abstracts	Poux Le		
Con Minimizery exclusive to the the po Minimized capacity in the toward capacity present actual constitution to the control	That where come is subscribed to the will Ty, 20 <b>d that by his ber sig</b> nature on the s	errorally appeared Pha X. Le who proved to me on th his instrument and acknowledged to me that beinbe co narrowall the person, or the entity upon behalf of whi	accused th
Scenary under PENALTY CS PE WITNESS are based and official	ERARY under the lows of the State of Ca stail	ditionis that the forgoing paragraph is true and corre	est.
Njimaturi	(Sad)		
in testimony wh	EPEF, Amignor has hereunto signed the	roled betagilied stab will no inconspiess viets of season w	<b>8</b> .
Dame 2 Sep 2012 State of California County of Hameda	Signale M Co		
On	his authorized capacity, and that by his of	personally appeared Samuel M. Communication of the contrast and action product and action action and action act	y who swindynd w helhelf
Locatily under PENALTY OF P WITNESS my hand and official		orana kana saka ni dayrayyana, yainayyani ah kana saka saka	<b>23</b> .
Managari	(Nauf)		